
 Job Leads of the Week for  

September 25, 2024 

Information regarding jobs listed in this report can be found by visiting www.ohiomeansjobs.com    Our resource room is equipped with many tools to 
assist you with your job search needs. We have books, pamphlets, tip-sheets, internet accessible computers, telephones, newspapers, and related 

materials for your use. 604 S. Shoop Ave. Wauseon, OH 43567   (419) 337-9215 
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FULTON COUNTY 
Fulton County Prosecutor’s Office 
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Assistant-Prosecuting-

Attorney-395 

 

Fulton County Veterans Service Office 
Veterans Benefits Counselor 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Fulton-County-Veterans-

Service-Office-VE-400 

 

Fulton County Health Department 
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Planner 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Public-Health-Emergency-

Preparedness-Pla-401 

 

Fulton County Board of Developmental Disabilities 
Service & Support Administrator (Developmental Disabilities Case Manager) 

https://www.fultoncountyoh.com/Jobs.aspx?UniqueId=96&From=All&CommunityJobs=False&JobID=Service-Support-

Administrator-Developmen-402 

 

 

DELTA 
EDW C. Levy Co.  
Field Service Technician 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279166133&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6313098947&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Water Truck Driver, FMS  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279151995&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6313425254&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Crane Operator  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278792903&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302594875&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Power Washer 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278792552&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302594830&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Supervisor Trainee 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278793286&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302594893&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Plant Operator  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278792364&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302594897&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Heavy Equipment Mechanic  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278687490 

Lube Technician 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278687400&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6298531871&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

Worthington Steel Company  
Experienced Electrical Technician 

https://cbdt.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/WorthingtonSteelCareers/job/42345 
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Team Johnson Limo & Charter Bus 
Motor Coach Operator- Over the Road Full time 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278751265&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302101007&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Charter Bus Driver – Part Time 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278752135&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096692&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

FAYETTE 
Circle K  
Store Assistant 

https://circlek.wd3.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/CircleKStoreJobs/job/Store-4705643-Fayette-OH/Store-Assistant--Full-

Time_R457950-1 

 

LYONS 
Dollar General  
Store Non-Perishable Manager 

https://retail-dollargeneral.icims.com/jobs/308432/store-non-perishable-manager---dgpp-in-lyons%2c-oh-s30019/job?hub=12 

Store Perishable Manager 

https://retail-dollargeneral.icims.com/jobs/308455/store-perishable-manager---dgpp-in-lyons%2c-oh-s30019/job?hub=12 

Sales Associate 

https://retail-dollargeneral.icims.com/jobs/308440/sales-associate-in-lyons%2c-oh-s30019/job?hub=12 

Lead Sales Associate 

https://retail-dollargeneral.icims.com/jobs/308500/lead-sales-associate-ft-in-lyons%2c-oh-s30019/job?hub=12 

Asst. Store Manager 

https://retail-dollargeneral.icims.com/jobs/308494/asst-store-manager---dgpp-in-lyons%2c-oh-s30019/job?hub=12 

 

METAMORA 
Evergreen Local Schools  
District Food Service Director 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279231741&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6313778698&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Substitute- Custodian 

https://www.schoolspring.com/jobs?jobid=4758491 

 

The Andersons Inc.  
Seasonal Grain Operations Worker 

https://andersonsinc.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/TheAndersonsCareers/job/Metamora-OH/Seasonal-Grain-Operations-

Worker_R10852 
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Parker Hannifin Corp. 
Assembly Filters (2nd Shift) 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278983329&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6310130508&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Assembly Filters (1st shift) 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278982523&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6310127931&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

CNC Primary Set Up/Operator (2nd Shift Position/Training on 1st Shift) 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278954870&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6306281223&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Assembly Technician (2nd Shift) 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278954116&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6306269457&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Welder (1st Shift) 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278928688&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6305855237&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Accounts Payable Assistant 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=275485332&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6234729600&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Value Stream Team Leader 

https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=114249811267330758 

Plant Qlty Mgr – Onsite 

https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=95571416451031750 

Plant Quality Manager 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=275207135&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6231012200&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dMetamora%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

PETTISVILLE 
Pettisville Grain 

Feed Mill Operator 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=277656893&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6275793164&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dPettisville%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

SWANTON 
Kroger 
Cashier 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/57199 

Courtesy Clerk / Grocery Bagger 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/57177 

Bakery / Deli Clerk  

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/57099 

Grocery Clerk 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/45544 

Pharmacy / Technician 

https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/59202 

 

Wendy’s 
Shift Manager 

https://wendys-careers.com/job-search/posting/shift-manager/173833/ 

Crew Member 

https://wendys-careers.com/job-search/posting/crew-member/173986/ 
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https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/57199
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/57177
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/57099
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/45544
https://eluq.fa.us2.oraclecloud.com/hcmUI/CandidateExperience/en/sites/CX_2001/job/59202
https://wendys-careers.com/job-search/posting/shift-manager/173833/
https://wendys-careers.com/job-search/posting/crew-member/173986/
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Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission  
MW Class II Roadway  

https://diversityjobs.com/career/5501274/Mw-Class-Ii-Roadway-Swanton-Mb-Ohio-Swanton 

 

WAUSEON 
Wauseon Exempted Village Schools 
WMS 3 Hour Cook  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279080699&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6310815201&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dwauseon%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Educational Health Aide/Nurse Long Term Substitute 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279071482&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6310695271&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d2%26cnme%3dwauseon%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

Walmart 
Human Resources 

https://walmart.dejobs.org/wauseon-oh/human-

resources/C43A699F677847ACBF743BB063951C7E/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-

DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml 

Front End Service Team Associate 

https://walmart.dejobs.org/wauseon-oh/front-end-service-team-

associate/4C2CA0C636DD428C921869AD41282C4D/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-

DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml 

Pharmacy Technician 

https://walmart.dejobs.org/wauseon-oh/pharmacy-

technician/5EC1D9C90D4446FCAE26FEE1A8FC9A27/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-

DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml 

 

Messer North America Inc.  
Operations Technician 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278617710&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6297836893&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dDelta%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

Sally Beauty Co.  
Beauty Advisor (Inside Sales) 

https://us.fashionjobs.com/job/Beauty-advisor-,8209274.html 

 

Great Clips Inc.  
Part Time Hair Stylist  

https://jobs.greatclips.com/job/wauseon/part-time-hair-stylist/4594/70153886464 

 

Arby’s  
Shift Manager 

https://careers.arbys.com/us/en/job/JRARB-0719824-SM/Shift-Manager 

Team Member 

https://inspirebrands.dejobs.org/wauseon-oh/team-

member/0949827937FD4C2AABE173893479FB4F/job/?vs=1399&utm_source=Wanted-OH.xml-

DE&utm_medium=NLX&utm_campaign=Wanted-OH.xml 
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ARCHBOLD 
Conagra Brands 
Maintenance Facilities / Boiler Operator 

https://talentally.com/job/maintenance-facilities-boiler-operator 

Maintenance Supervisor 1st shift 

https://www.careersinfood.com/maintenance-supervisor-1st-shift-job-1701839.htm 

Maintenance Supervisor 2nd shift 

https://conagrabrands.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/Careers_US/job/Archbold-Ohio/Maintenance-Supervisor---2nd-Shift_Req-

029929 

Business Unit Manager – Sanitation & Operations 

https://conagrabrands.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/Careers_US/job/Archbold-Ohio/Business-Unit-Manager---Sanitation---

Operations_Req-029880 

Production Supervisor – Kitchen  

https://conagrabrands.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/Careers_US/job/Archbold-Ohio/Production-Supervisor---Kitchen_Req-

029862-1 

EHS Coordinator 

https://conagrabrands.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/Careers_US/job/Archbold-Ohio/EHS-Coordinator_Req-029925 

Packaging Team Lead (Supervisor) 2nd Shift 

https://conagrabrands.wd1.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/Careers_US/job/Archbold-Ohio/Packaging-Team-Lead--Supervisor----2nd-

shift_Req-029928 

Reliability / Process Engineer 

https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=77785069363569350 

Supply Chain Development Program (Engineering) 

https://www.levels.fyi/jobs?jobId=106853950128300742 

 

Redline Equipment  
Operations Support Specialist 

https://redlineequipment.bamboohr.com/careers/500 

 

Farmers and Merchants State Bank  
Treasury Management Sales and Support 

https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/2747844 

Item Processor 

https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/2744296 

Loan Review & Credit Specialist 

https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/2730186 

Credit Analyst 

https://recruiting.paylocity.com/Recruiting/Jobs/Details/2730194 

 

Huntington National Bank  
Customer Experience Banker  

https://huntington.wd12.myworkdayjobs.com/en-US/HNBcareers/job/Archbold-OH/Customer-Experience-Banker---Archold--

OH_R0057410 

 

Houlotte Bil-Jax 
Customer Service Operations 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278916730&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6305434713&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 
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Sauder Woodworking Company  
Production Associate 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279171832&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6313128258&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

2nd Shift – Inventory Technician – Cabinetry Assembly  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278815419&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302778622&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

2nd Shift Equipment Maintenance  

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278814879&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302778597&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Machine Operator 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278751010&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096751&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

Forklift Operator 

https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278750814&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096846&sq=s

ort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Carter's Produce Wauseon Fall Fest 
Saturday, September 28, 2024 

 

Our World Worldwide Day of Play 
Saturday, September 28, 2024 

 

Hobo Day at the Wauseon Depot 
Saturday, September 28, 2024 

 

Oakshade Raceway: Saturday Night Lights! 
Saturday, September 28, 2024 
 

https://oh-fultoncountyvisitors.civicplus.com/calendar.aspx?CID=14,23 

 

http://www.ohiomeansjobs.com/
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279171832&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6313128258&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=279171832&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6313128258&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d1%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278815419&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302778622&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278815419&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302778622&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278814879&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302778597&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278814879&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302778597&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d3%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278751010&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096751&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278751010&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096751&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278750814&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096846&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://jobseeker.ohiomeansjobs.monster.com/jobview/GetJob.aspx?JobId=278750814&mstr_dist=true&wdjobid=6302096846&sq=sort%3ddate%26pg%3d4%26cnme%3dArchbold%26sid%3d68%26rad%3d1%26rad_units%3dmiles&saved=false
https://oh-fultoncountyvisitors.civicplus.com/calendar.aspx?CID=14,23

